

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA MORROW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

408 Southwest 76th Terrace, North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Dr. Laurel Crowle, Principal Telephone: 754-322-7150

Mrs. Jamie Ferguson, Assistant Principal Facsimile: 754-322-7190

August 14, 2019

Dear Parents, Students, Partners, and Community Members,

I am very proud to be joining the Morrow Elementary Family as your Assistant Principal, and I look forward to getting to know all of you during the 2019-20 school year. Morrow Elementary is clearly raising student achievement and improved the school grade to a "C"! That's amazing! It shows that Morrow has an excellent staff and is on the right path towards success. I can't wait to assist Morrow on this journey.

I am extremely excited to welcome you to the start of the 2019-20 school year. I anticipate our year to be busy and beneficial for our students. It will be filled with student activities and family events. Our teachers will continue to have a primary focus of challenging our students on the Florida State Standards and meeting their individual needs.

I encourage you to become part of our school family by joining our Parent Teacher Association (PTA). PTA allows many opportunities for all parents and families to become involved in their child's education and plays a vital role in the success of our students. Furthermore, attend monthly School Advisory Council (SAC) and School Advisory Forum (SAF). These meetings provide opportunities to voice opinions and be informed about school events and initiatives.

Communication between school, families and our community is vital to our success. We encourage everyone to bookmark our website for Morrow Elementary at http://www.browardschools.com/morrow and follow our Twitter page @MorrowElem. Please feel free to call me with any questions or concerns. I am looking forward to a great year!

Sincerely,

Jamie Ferguson, Assistant Principal Morrow Elementary

